PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHEMTURA EUROPE GMBH	01/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemtura Corporation
Street Address:	199 Benson Road
City:	Middlebury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5844042
Patent Number:	7084212
Patent Number:	5486613
Patent Number:	6281295
Patent Number:	5852084
Patent Number:	6353044
Patent Number:	5747601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2035734430

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-573-2042

Email: christine.konans@chemtura.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Konans
Address Line 1: 199 Benson Road
Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06749

PATENT

REEL: 029877 FRAME: 0381

502243969

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLUEBERRY		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Konans		
Total Attachments: 3 source=SIGNED DEED OF ASSIGNMENT EUROPE GMBH TO CHEMTURA#page1.tif source=SIGNED DEED OF ASSIGNMENT EUROPE GMBH TO CHEMTURA#page2.tif source=SIGNED DEED OF ASSIGNMENT EUROPE GMBH TO CHEMTURA#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 029877 FRAME: 0382

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "Agreement"), dated as of January , 2013 is from Chemtura Europe GmbH, ("Assignor") a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, and located at Bahnhofplatz 65, Postfach 431, 8501 Frauenfeld, Switzerland to Chemtura Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, located at 199 Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749 USA ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, since June 15, 2006, Chemtura Europe GmbH has been the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on Attachment A (the "Patents");

- 1. Assignment. For good an valuable consideration and in connection with a corporate reorganization, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors, heirs, and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, the right to have Patents issue in the name of Assignee, the right to maintain the Patents in force through the payment of maintenance fees and annuities, and all rights to sue for infringement, including past infringement if any, of any Patent or any patent based upon any such Patent. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of all countries in which the Patents are now or in the future will be issued to issue to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns
- Further Assurances. Assignor hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts
 reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and
 disclaimer of each Patent and any patent application based upon each Patent, without further
 compensation, but at the expense of Assignee or its successors and assigns.
- Binding Provisions. This Agreement is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the parties
 hereto and their respective heirs, executors, legal representatives, successors, and permitted
 assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> All questions concerning the construction, validity and interpretation of this Agreement and the performance of the obligations imposed by this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of Italy.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chemtura Europe GmbH hereto executes and delivers this Deed of Assignment of Patents as of the date entered above.

CHEMTURA EUROPE GMBH

Name: **Mark Saunders**

Titlé:

Director

Name:

Title:

Director

Date: 30.01.2013

Official legalization

Seen for legalization of the signature, given by Mr.

Erstling Kirk Andrew, 07.04.1968, origin of Canada, resident and domiciled in CH-8303 Bassersdorf, Richterwies 4 and

Saunders Mark Alfred, born April 5th 1970, origin of Ireland, resident and domiciled in CH-6319 Allenwinden, Eggried 26

who, according to the extract shown to us from the Commercial Register of Canton Thurgau dated November 8th 2012, are entered in the Commercial Register, as managing directors with collective signature by two

for Chemtura Europe GmbH having its registered domicile in Frauenfeld (Switzerland),

who furnished proof of their identity by producing their passports.

Frauenfeld, January 30th 2013 / Leg. 61 / 62

Fee: SFr. 30.00/Invoice

MOTARY PUBLIC

r, notary

2





APOSTILLE

(Convention of The Hague of 5th October 1961)

1. Country: SWITZERLAND
This public document
2 has been signed by Ding WEBER
3. acting in the capacity of OCIAC
uatro californi della constanti di constanti
4. bears the seal/stamp of NOTALIAT
TRAVOTED
Cer∜fied .
5. at TRANGICO 6. the 04/02/2013
7. by RENAIR DEISS, OFFICER OF THE PASSIBLET
OFFICE OF THE THURCHAY
8. No
9 Schlastamp: 10. Signature:
D. Vic
NON THUS

PATENT REEL: 029877 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 02/26/2013